Curry County - Department Fees
Effective January 1,2021

IASSESSMENT ANDTAXATION
Photocopies (includes screen shots) $0.25
Faxing $1.00 per page
Postage & Handling Copies:
1-4 copies $3.25
5-7 copies $3.75
8-10 copies $4.75
11-15 copies $5.25
16-20 copies $5.75
20 and greater , weight and handling
Record Request (** includes dup. tax statements, etc) $5.00 per account
Research time ‘ $25.00 research fee
Data download - Assessment Roll $200.00
Audit Packet - Tax Department ‘ $25.00
Monthly Delinquent files - Tax Department $50.00
Manufactured Structure Transactions ‘
Form Print Fee FEx $0.25 per page
Form Completion Assistance Hokok $20.00
[Maps |
18" x 20" Large B/W Assessor Map $12.00
85x11 Small colored GIS generated $8.00
8.5x11 Small B/W Assessor Map $2.00
2-3 maps additional $4.50
4-6 maps additional $5.50
6 and greater, weight & handling
Plotted Maps ‘
34" x 44" or 24" x 36" Themed Map Paper $25.00
(smaller themed maps @ S0.60 per vertical inch)
34" x 44" or 24" x 36" Orthophoto (theme opt.) $50.00
(smaller ortho maps @ $1.20 per vertical inch)
Data Exports - from Data Anayst
Large Export $125.00
Small Export $75.00
District Export ($25.00 min.) $25.00
Cartographic Processing
Simple LLA, LLV, C&C, Annex., Partitions & Subs $200.00
Subdivisions with 4 lots or more $10.00 additional
Disqualification Estimates ‘ $75.00
Exemption/Special Assessment Applications $75.00 per appl.
(excludes veterans & Senior & Disabled)
Appraiser Re-evaluation ‘ ‘ Fkokx $25.00 per hour
Secured Web Query Access to Assessment Data $50.00 per month
Data Export through GIS (Lane County):
Shapefile Data $75.00
Tax Lot Data $75.00
Returned Check Fee: $35.00

*Faxing: $1.00 per page will now be charged for faxing (this is in addition to copy fee, record request fee)

**Record Request Fees: This fee also applies for requests of duplicate tax statements and any other tax account information

***Curry County is currently not contracted with DCBS through Oregon Building Codes Division to process manufactured

home transactions.

This status could change in the future when contract terms can be agreed upon by all parties.

****When appraiser initially denied access to appraise | \

***%%kAdditional Data Sets $25.00 each when ordered together with first Data Set.

Emailing information: This office shall charge the applicable fees above for the request and must receie funds prior to information

being emailed to the customer. Local and surrounding area businesses are encouraged to set up an account and will be

billed on a monthly basis. This would apply to information requested by phone, mail, fax and email.

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3294
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Discovery - Traffic/Violation cases | \ $10.00
Discovery - Misdemeanors, Misdemeanors treated as violations,
felonies: up to 30 pages | \ $10.00
Discovery - Probation Violations, Diversion Revocations, Mental
‘ Commitment cases: up to 30 pages $10.00
Transcripts - 50% of our cost for the transcripts 50%
Copies in excess of 30 pages $0.25 per page
Mailing discovery Actual cost
Faxing fee for discovery $3.00
Thumbdrives | $25.00
Video trapes, CDs, DVDs, Photograph CDs $25.00
Expungement filing fee | | $0.00
Public Records Request - PER COUNTY POLICY
Contact phone number: (541) 247-3298
| | \
CLERK And See Exhibit A-2 2020 Fees no changes
Rec Fee Co. Surveyor |Dept. of Rev. |St. of OR OR Housing| Co. Clerk
Corner Pres. |A&T Land Info. |Comm. S5 Tech Fee
fee Sys. Fee Serv. Dept. | $5 Rest. & 1 page
Pres. Fee total:
$5.00 $10.00 $10.00 $1.00 $60.00 $10.00
X X X X X X Deed Index $96.00 $5/ea. Add. Page
X X X X X X Mort. Index $96.00 $5/ea. Add. Page
X X X X X Lien Index $86.00 $5/ea. Add. Page
X X X X X Mining Index $86.00 $16/Annual Ass. $5/ea. Add. Page
|

The County Clerk Technology, Restoration & Preservation Fee do not apply to previously exempt documents and the following documents: Judgments & Lien Record
Abstracts, Mining Affidavit of Annual Compliance, Federal Liens, and State Liens.

ORS 205.320(12))

Group/Assignment/Release & Satisfaction or any recorded instrument containing more than one title/ref# requires an additional fee of $5/title/ref#. (ORS 205.236 (4),

Non-standard documents will be charged an additional $20 fee. (ORS 205.327, ORS 205.232, ORS 205.234) $3.75 Finders Fee (ORS 205.320)(4)(c)

Copies are $ .25/page (ORS 205.320(4)(c) Microfilm Copies are $1/page (Resolution #20028)

Certification of a document is $3.75/each (ORS 205.32

0(4)(c)

Plats $92.00 (ORS 205.350)

Contact our office if you have
any questions.

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3295

ICOMMISSIONERS & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CD or DVD | $20.00
Flash Drive $25.00
Faxes Transmit first page $2.00
Additional pages or receiving $1.00
Photocopies Letter size $0.25
11x14 $0.50
11x17 $0.75
OLCC Processing New License $25.00
Renewal $25.00
Change $25.00
Temporary $25.00
Social Games License New or renewal $100.00
Add Dealer to existing license $100.00
Table Fee $250.00 Annual Fee
Business License $100.00
Sale of Private Land - Administrative fee per ORDER No. 11128 $350.00
Sale of Real Property - Administrative fee $1,000.00
Annexation $500.00

Nuisance Abatement Fees

True Costs, including staff time

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3296

ICOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT See Exhibit A-4 2020 Fees No changes

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3304

JUVENILE
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Supervision of Intensive Probation (High Risk) $20.00 per month
Supervision of Formal Probation (Med. Risk) $15.00 per month
Supervision of Formal Probation (Low Risk) $10.00 per month
Supervision of Informal Probation/Agreements (Age: 15+) $20.00 1x
Supervision of Informal Probation/Agreements (Age: 14-) $10.00 1x
Supervision of Community Service (Age: 15+) $20.00 1x
Supervision of Community Service (Age: 14-) $10.00 1x

House Arrest - Electronic Monitoring Fee $10.00 per day
Obtaining and Transmitting DNA samples $15.00

Photographs $5.00

Fingerprints $10.00

Copies for Violation, Misdemeanor Reports (1-30 Pages) $10.00

Copies for Felony Reports (1-30 Pages) | $10.00

Additional Pages for Misdemeanor or Felony Reports $0.25

Scanned Pages $2.00 per page
Video Tape $25.00

Audio Cassette Tape/CD/DVD $25.00

Detention Fee for Probation Violations | | $50.00 per day

\ |Contact phone number: (541) 247-3302

PARKS

BOICE COPE PARK (YEAR ROUND)

Open year round. Park subject to closure for weather conditions

& Maintenance

RV Site (with electric & water service ) $30.00 per day
RV Site (without electric & water service) $25.00 per day
Tent in RV site (extra spot) two tent maximum additional |$5.00 per day
Extra trailer / storage for RV site additional {$10.00 per day
Tent Site (1 tent) $20.00 per day
Second Tent (maximum of 2 tents per tent site) additional |$5.00 per day
Day use fee 55.00 per day $5.00
Pet fee additional  [55.00 per reservation
RV Dump Fees (for Non-Park Guests) $30.00 each
RV Dump Fees (for Park Guests) $10.00 each
Season pass (calendar year) $35.00 year
Firewood (per bundle) $5.00 each
Veteran Discount $4.00 per day
Reservation Fee $10.00 per reservation
Extra vehicle $5.00 per vehicle
Laundry services coin operated
Showers coin operated
Firewood $5.00 per bundle
Propane Exchange (with tank) $49.99 each
Propane Exchange (without tank) $19.99 each
LOBSTER CREEK YOUTH CAMP
Advanced Cleaning Deposit (Refundable upon satisfactory cleanup) $150.00
Exclusive Group Overnight Fee (1-150 guests) $300.00 per night
Exclusive Group Overnight Fee (150+ guests) $350.00 per night
Youth Eductation Group Overnight Fee $250.00 per night
Exclusive Day Use Group Fee $125.00
Propane use and garbage Removal Cost + 15%
RV Site (if vacancy exists) | $18.00 per day
Tent Site (if vacancy exits) $12.00 per day
LOBSTER CREEK INDIVIDUAL BUILDING RENTAL RATES (off-season: October 1 - May 1):
‘ (Rental of individual buildings does not represent exclusive use of the camp)

Exclusive group overnight fee | | ‘ $175.00 per day
A-Frame (kitchen, dining/community hall, sleeps 14 with 1/2 bath upstairs) $100.00 per day
Staff 1 Cabin (full bath, sleeps 7) $50.00 per day
Staff 2 Cabin (sleeps 6) | $30.00 per day
Propane use and garbage Removal Cost +15%
Camping Cabins (each individual, sleeps 5-8) $15.00 per day
Open year round. Park subject to closure for weather conditions & Maintenance
Contact phone number: (541) 247-3386

\ | |
SHERIFF DEPARTMENT
Criminal: |

Police Reports $25.00

Photographs $1.00 each

Finger Prints $15.00 per card

Policy and Procedure Manual $350.00

Copy of Tape or CD/DVD $25.00

Departmental Records Clerk $25.00
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Tow Fee $100.00
Intoxilyzer Test Fee $5.00

Fax:

Incoming (excludes cover) $1.00
Succeeding pages $1.00 each
Outgoing - one page (excludes cover) $2.00
Succeeding pages $1.00 each
Garnishments $25.00
Civil Service Fees:

Up to 2 people at same residence $45.00

2 persons/different address's $90.00

3 persons/1 address $75.00

4 persons/1 address $100.00

5 persons / 1 address $125.00

Mileage *excess of 75 miles round trip $45.00
Evictions: |

1 or 2 persons/same address $125.00

3 persons/same address $155.00

4 persons/same address $180.00

Writ of Execution, Order for Assistance, Claim &

| Delivery, etc. ‘ $80.00
Conveyance of real property (Sheriff's Deed) $80.00
|

Sheriff - Re: Foreclosure Sale Deposit of Estimated Fees:

Writ Fee's $106.00

Sale Prep $213.24

Post Fee's $72.00

Conduct of Sale $35.54

Record Deed $57.00

OSSA Post Fee $250.00
Total: $698.24

Postponement Fee's $37.38 Each

Cancellation Fee OSSA varies

Newspaper Publish Fee varies

Portfolio & copy fee's varies

Mailing fee's varies

Certified Mailing fees varies
Total above: Varies

The above top section of the Fee Schedule shows the straight fees for a total

of $698.24. The bottom section (publishing, mailing/certified, folio, copy and

postponement) fees all vary. Therefore, Curry County Collects a $1,500.00

deposit on all Writs of Foreclosure. Any overpayment will be returned after

the sale. Any overage amounts will be billed prior to the Sale.

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3242
|

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

Deposit Fee - accompanies request | $25.00

See Fee schedule on County website.

IT data search fee $114.00 per hour
Contact phone number: (541) 247-3291
| | \

VITAL RECORDS (FEES SET BY STATE OF OREGON) Courtesy information provided Fees collected by:
Death Certificate $25.00 per copy County & State
Birth Certificate $25.00 per copy County & State
Divorce (& dissolution of ORDP) Certificate $25.00 per copy State only
Marriage (&ORDP) Certificate $25.00 per copy State only
Expedite fee (handling charges) $7.00 *State only
Amendments | $35.00 State only
Certificate replacement fee $5.00 each **County and State
Verification Fee $10.00 first 5 for free State only
Contact peference form $25.00 State only
Amendment Expedite Fee $30.00 State only

Additional copies of birth/death certs at 525.00 effective 1-1-18
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| | | | | |
* County can charge this fee if orders are submitted via the internet or phone with a credit card and processed within 3 business days
**0One free certified copy for birth records; no replacement fee if only medical amendment for death records
Contact phone number: (541) 247-3296
| | \
ENVIRONMENTALHEALTH
Food Service:
Full Service:
1-15 seats $750.00
16-50 $850.00
51-150 $950.00
Each additional seat over 150 $6.15
Limited Service:
Limited Service Facility: $557.00
Mobile Unit:
Class 1 $378.00
Class 2 $378.00
Class 3 $378.00
Class 4 $823.00
Licensed Unit Inspection $25.00
Food Vending:
1-10 Seats $267.00
11-20 seats $413.00
21-30 seats $542.00
31-40 seats $614.00
41-50 seats $691.00
51-75 seats $742.00
76-100 Seats $799.00
101 seats $1,353.00
Misc. Food Service
Plan Review $580.00
Food Handler Card $10.00
Duplicate Card $5.00
Other Food Service:
Bed & Breakfast $307.00
Commisary $496.00
Warehouse $336.00
Temporary Restaurant:
Benevolent $0.00
Non-benevolent $60.00
Non-Benevolent - 30 day $165.00
Non-Benevolent - 90 day $165.00
Plan Review Fee $50.00
Re-Inspection Fee $105.00
Pools & Spas:
FirstUnit | $683.00
Each Additional Unit $426.00
Plan Review/Construction Permit $1,147.00
Lodging: |
Hotel, Motel, RV Park:
0-10 Units $419.00
11-25 Units $496.00
26-50 Units $586.00
51-75 Units $664.00
76-100 Units $836.00
Each Additional Unit over 100 $7.15
Other Lodging:
Bed & Breakfast $332.00
Organizational Camp $378.00
Picnic Park $378.00
Plan Review $554.00
Exempt Facility Inspection $284.00
Schools/Daycare Inspection:
School with food prep $564.00
School without food prep $258.00
Daycare Center $100.00
Reinspection $100.00




Water Systems Inspection:

Late Penalty/Payment Plans:

Curry County - Department Fees
Effective January 1,2021

‘Inspection (includes Real Estate)

$534.00

Opening after Oct 1

50% discount

Late Fee - Per month $100.00
4% added for all bills paid via credit card $0.04

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3296

| | \
ICODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR CURRY COUNTY
Dog Impound in addition to violation fine 1" offense $50.00
2" offense $75.00
3 offense $100
Animal Impound Protective custody $40.00
Impound Boarding Cruelty Case $15.00 dog cat
520 horse other

Medical Cost |Actual costs
Kennel Permits S50
Abandoned Vehicle impound car $200
Abandoned Vehicle impound RV other $500
Code enforcement investigation of
Building and planning violations $110.00
per hour
Court determined fines

Absentee Owner Property Registration $120 Ord 2.17.010

Appeal of Decision $250 Ord 2.17.090

Contact phone number: (541) 247-

3296

EVENT CENTER ON THE BEACH (CURRY COUNTY FAIR)

Catering:

Pricing upon request

Docia Sweet Hall Holds 100-300

Hall rentals:

Docia Sweet Hall 6400 sq. feet

$325.00| per day

Ocean View Room 1140 sq. feet

$125.00| per day

Docia Sweet - Mezzaine Accomodates 58 10'x10' booth Negotiable

Docia Sweet - Main Floor & Mezzaine 9466 Sq. Feet $420.00 per day

Docia Kitchen ‘ $160.00 per day

Docia Kitchen - outside caterers (call for specifics) $325.00 per day + 20% fee of total catering
Docia Kitchen - outside caterers (call for specifics) $175.00 per day + 20% fee of total catering
Showcase | $200.00 per day

Gladys Mann Room 2500 Sq. Ft. $200.00 per day

Floral/land products $100.00 per day

Forestry Building $100.00 per day

Set up/tear down fees 1/2 daily license fee

Dorms (4H Building) $300.00 per day

Labor (special set up/tear down) $20.00 per hour x 2

Indoor Arena | 150'x200"' |Seats 1,350

Grandstand Event $550.00 per day or 10% of Gross Sales Receipts
Arena Only - Exclusive $500.00 per day
Horse Barn |38 stalls
Arena Stalls 16
Stall Rates |10'x10' Single Stall $20.00 per night
Stall Rates |10'x10' $55.00 per month
10'x20" double stall $110.00 per month
10'x10' Tack Stall $55.00 per month
Outside Pen $55.00 per month
Outdoor stage and green $100.00 per day or 10% of gross sales receipts
Docia Parking Lot $100.00 per day
Parking Lot - 101 $165.00 per day
Upper Parking Lot - SC $150.00 per day
Food Concessions $100.00 per day or 20% of gross revenue
Carnival Area | $100.00 per day
Livestock Pavilion Negotiable

All Pertinent information for pricing above is not included in this fee sheet. Please call the Event Center on the Beach for additional

information. There are deposits required for most functions.

OTHER INFORMATION AND CHARGES |

Food/Beverage (soft drinks & alcohol) concessions rates 20% of the gross receipts or $1.00 per person (alcohol). Garbage removal is

Menus upon request
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not included in any of the rates - garbage left behind will be charged at $60.00 per cubic yard. ‘

Commercial rates apply to all of the above facilities. Discount for: Licensing fee of five (5) consecutive days or more = 10% reduction

Contact phone number: (541) 247-4542

ROAD DEPARTMENT Intended to be fees that exist as of 2020 no changes

Permits
Driveway/Road Approach Permit $130.00
Road Encroachment Permit $250.00
Special Permit $50.00
Road Vacation Petition
Filing Fee for petition with or without 100% of Owners $600.00
Signs
Road Name Sign $150.00  [Sign only $35
Memorial Sign $150.00
Address Plate $20.00
Copy and Print Fees |
8.5x11 or 8.5x17 (Laserjet Printer) $0.25
18x20 or 18x24 $4.00
24x36 $6.00
Custom Size $2.00/sq. ft
Aerial Photos $2.00/copy
Plotted Maps
34x44 or 24x36 Themed $12.00
34x44 or 24x36 Orthophoto $25.00

Map Services -- GIS related analysis (1 hr.

min)

$75.00/hour

Equipment Rental |

‘ Portable Bridge

$500.00/mo.

(plus $1,000 damage deposit

Truck Scales

$5.00/single trip|.20/ton for production use - user to provide scales

‘ operator
Traffic Plates $5/plate/day
Surplus Material

Used Culvert $1.00/ft.

Misc. Metal Bin Items

$5/trip or load |regardless of # of items

Broken sign posts, broken guardrail post, pallets, etc.

$5/trip or load |regardless of # of items

Barrels | $10.00/barrel
keys (lost key - Replacement) $100.00
Plan and Plat review per sheet $80

Hydrology review subdivision & partition

5250 dep. (actual cost s+ or -)

Contact phone number: (541) 247-7097

SURVEYOR
Filing Fees
Map of Survey (Public Land Survey*) $200.00
Map of Survey (Boundary Survey) $200.00
Map of Survey (Property Line Adjustment) $300.00
Partition Plat | $600.00
Subdivision Plat & re-plat $1,000.00 |Plust $100.00/per lot
Affidavit of Correction $30.00
Copy Fees
11x17 $8.00
18x24 $10.00
24x36 $20.00
Scanned and email data $30.00 per file
Prepare data disc and mail $60.00 per file

*A Public Land Survey is a survey only utilizing the "Public Land Survey System" (PLSS) established by the B.L.M. and G.L.O.

Found PLSS monumnets are rehabilitated and new monument ties set or checked. New monuments set are standard

corners per the PLSS monuments set are standard corners per the PLSS with new reference points set.

Contact phone number: (541) 247-3225




